
ALL INDIA SURVEY ON HIGHER EDUCATION

Data Capture Format - College

Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education

New Delhi

3. Year of Establishment 2010

(i) Name of University to Which affiliated

(iv) Name of the statutory Body through which Recognized University Grants Commission

Sir Rashbehari Ghosh Mahavidyalaya

6. Affiliation Details

The University of Burdwan

(ii) Year of Affiliation with University 2010

(iii) Name of the Other University to which Affiliated

2. Name of the Institution

1. AISHE Code C-44626

4. Status Prior to Establishment, if applicable Not Applicable

  A: Basic Details

(iii) Management of Institution Private Aided (Government Aided)

Affiliated College(i) Type of Institution

(ii) Ownership status of Institution Others

7. Institute Details

10. Autonomous Institute No

9. Whether the Institution is exclusively meant  for students from

11. Whether Institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat
      Scheme?

8. Is It evening college No

No

No

12. Is this a Minority Managed Institution No

      If ‘Yes’, Type of minority community managing the

No

Number of Students Enrolled In NCC

Total

  Number of students in NCC from other institutions

  Number of students in NCC from your institution

13. Whether the Institution has the National Cadet Corps (NCC)

FemaleMale

     If 'Yes',

14. Whether the Institution has the National Social Service Yes

     If 'Yes',

Total

Number of Students Enrolled In NSS

FemaleMale

Number of Students Enrolled In NSS

734528

Survey Year: 2022AISHE Code: C-44626

1. BASIC INFORMATION

Survey Year : 2022-23

15. Is it a Specialized College: No

No      If 'Yes',Specialisation Type

    Other  Specialisation

16. Whether the college is running only diploma level course(s) No

     If 'Yes',

Post Metric Scholarship, SVMCM Scholarship, Kanyashree-25. Scholarship Schemes

  B: Officers Details

17. Institute Head Details

Dr. Debabrata Ghosh(i) Name of Vice chancellor/Director/Head/Principal

(ii) Designation Principal

9635437777(iii) Mobile No

srgm_burdwan@rediffmail.com(iv) Email

03451259250(v) Telephone No (with STD Code)

Assistant Professor in Sanskrit

aishewb@gmail.com

9748778826

T  GHARA(i) Name of Nodal Officer for AISHE

(iv) Email

(ii) Designation

(v) Telephone No (with STD Code)

(iii) Mobile No

18. Nodal Officer Details

 5Page 1 ofGenerated On: 27/03/2024 11:52:02 AM



West Bengal

  Longitude(in degree) 87.7221872

  Website www.srgm.org.in

  Total  Constructed  Area (in sq.m) 622.45

19. Location of the Institution Rural

Purba Bardhaman  District

  State

  Pin Code 713142

  C: Address

  Address Line1

  Address Line2

  Country

Khandaghosh

KHANDAGHOSH  Block / Urban Local Body

  Latitude(in degree) 23.1694599

  Total Area (in acre) 6.0

  City

Ukhrid

Khandaghosh

INDIA

  Total Staff Quarter

   D: Residential Facility

No20. Is Staff Quarter Available

  Non Teaching Staff  Teaching Staff

    If 'Yes',

21. Is Student Hostel Available: No

    If 'Yes',

null  No of Hostels

Name of Department / CentersS.No

BENGALI1

EDUCATION2

ENGLISH3

HISTORY4

PHILOSOPHY5

POLITICAL SCIENCE6

SANSKRIT7

   B: Programme Details

  Regular Programme

L
ev

el

P
ro

g
ra

m
m

e

D
is

ci
p

lin
e

B
ro

ad
 D

is
ci

p
lin

e
G

ro
u

p
 C

at
eg

o
ry

B
ro

ad
 D

is
ci

p
lin

e
G

ro
u

p
 N

am
e

A
d

m
is

si
o

n
 C

ri
te

ri
o

n Course
Duration

Y
ea

r

M
o

n
th T

yp
e

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 T
h

ro
u

g
h

W
h

ic
h

E
xa

m
in

at
io

n
S

ys
te

m

S
ta

tu
at

o
ry

 B
o

d
y

T
h

ro
u

g
h

 W
h

ic
h

A
p

p
ro

ve
d

A
cc

re
d

it
at

io
n

 S
ta

tu
s

W
h

et
h

er
 V

o
ca

ti
o

n
al

Y
ea

r 
o

f 
S

ta
rt

S
.N

o

S
C

S
T

E
W

S

Approved Intake:(Seats for

Social Category wise Breakup

S
u

p
er

N
u

m
er

ar
y

S
h

ee
t

T
o

ta
l

O
B

C

G
en

er
al

P
ro

g
ra

m
 o

ff
er

ed
 a

n
y

In
d

ia
n

N
B

A
 S

co
re

L
an

g
u

ag
e

Is
 t

h
is

 p
ro

g
ra

m
ac

cr
ed

it
ed

 b
y

Under
Graduate

B.A.-
Bachelor of
Arts

Bengali
English
Education
history
philosoph
y political
Science
Sanskrit

Arts Arts
Direct
Admissi
on

3 0
Self
Financing

Semester
University
Grants
Commission

The
Univers
ity of
Burdwa
n

2010 No1 No 270 85 50035110 5 0Yes
Bengali

No

   A: Department Details

22. Department details

2. Department and Programme

23. Programme Offered by Institution

  Regular Mode

Discipline

(Level)+(Programme)+(Borad Disipline Group
Category)+(Broad Disipline Group

Name)+(Discipline/Subject)

Month Category

Number of Students Enrolled

General SC ST OBC TOTAL

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

F
em

al
e

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

F
em

al
e

M
al

e

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

M
al

e

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

F
em

al
e

M
al

e

EWS

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

S.No Year

(Under Graduate) (B.A.-Bachelor of Arts) (Arts)
(Arts)(Bengali English Education history philosophy
political Science Sanskrit)

0

Total

PWD

Muslim
Minority

Other
Minority

1

0

00

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

190

0

0

0 0

0

312

0 0 0

00

0 00

0 0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0 190

00

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

312

00

1

(Under Graduate) (B.A.-Bachelor of Arts) (Arts)
(Arts)(Bengali English Education history philosophy
political Science Sanskrit)

0

Total

PWD

Muslim
Minority

Other
Minority

2

0

00

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

200

0

0

0 0

0

288

0 0 0

00

0 00

0 0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0 200

00

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

288

00

2

(Under Graduate) (B.A.-Bachelor of Arts) (Arts)
(Arts)(Bengali English Education history philosophy
political Science Sanskrit)

0

Total

PWD

Muslim
Minority

Other
Minority

3

0

00

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

190

0

0

0 0

0

301

0 0 0

00

0 00

0 0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0 190

00

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

301

00

3

3. Student Enrolment

24. Student Enrolment details

   Enrolment Summary

 5Page 2 ofGenerated On: 27/03/2024 11:52:03 AM



Whether Foreign Students are enrolled in the Institution No

Approved Intake Capacity of International Students

NoOther Minority Breakup available?

25. Foreign Students Enrollment:

4. Foreign Student Enrolment

Category

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

GENERAL EWS STSC TOTALOBC

F
em

al
e

M
al

e

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

F
em

al
e

M
al

e

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

F
em

al
e

M
al

e

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

F
em

la
e

M
al

e

T
ra

n
sg

en
d

er

F
em

al
e

M
al

e

T
ra

n
g

en
d

er

S
 N

o

901 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 901 580 00 0 01 Regular

NoWhether they have placement cell

5. Examination Result

26. Examination Result

27. Placement Details:

S
ta

ff
 T

yp
e

G
ro

u
p

S
an

ct
io

n
ed

S
tr

en
g

th

C
at

eg
o

ry

Number of Position

General SC ST OBC TOTAL

Male Female FemaleMale FemaleFemaleMale Male FemaleMale
Trans

Gender
Trans

Gender
Trans

Gender
Trans

Gender
Trans

GenderMale Female
Trans

Gender

EWS

S
N

O

Non Teaching
Staff Excluding

Lib & Phy
Education

Group C 4

Total

PWD

Muslim
Minority

Other
Minority

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

Non Teaching
Staff Excluding

Lib & Phy
Education

Group D 4

Total

PWD

Muslim
Minority

Other
Minority

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

28. Non-Teaching Information

6. Staff Information

0.0

0.0

0.0

12624.312

0.0

0.0

0.0

University Grants Commission

Distance education Council

Other Central Government Departmnts

Grants recieved From State government

Grants Recieved From University

Grants Recieved From Local Bodies

Donations

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

4

2

3

5

1 Grants Recieved From

S.No Items Amount In Thousands

993.783

148.578

31.05

14105.633

Tuition Fee

Other Fees

Interests

Sale Of Application Form

Other Income

Total

7

6

8

11

10

9

Indian students in distance education mode

Indian students in regular education mode(i)

(ii)

(iii)

Foreign students in regular education mode

Foreign students in distance education mode(iv)

Income from faculties visiting abroad

(i)

Payment on lodging and boarding from foreign Students

Other sources

(iii)

(ii)

(iv)

Payment on lodging and boarding from Indian Students

180.42

0.0

0.0

0.0

127.49

7. Financial Information

29. INCOME:

12624.312

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

783.8291999999999

Salary,Allowances & Retirement Benefits

Buldings (Construction And Maintainence)

Library And Laboratory

Research Activities

Scholarships

Other Expenses

1

2

4

3

5

6

S.No Items Amount In Thousands

13408.1412Total7

30. Expenditure

8. Infrastructure

31. Infrastructure

 5Page 3 ofGenerated On: 27/03/2024 11:52:04 AM



1 Play Ground Solar Power GenerationYes 2 18 No

Auditorium No Connectivity NKN19 No02

Connectivity NMEICTNo 20Theatre3 No0

Campus Is Differently Abled Friendly21Library4 1 NoYes

Number Of Books(a) 3483 Hand Rails(i)

No0(b) (ii) Ramp attached to classroom /libraryNumber of Journals (Peer reviewed)

22No NoGrievance Redressal MechanismLaboratory5 0

23

Health center 0

NoYes

No

Vigilance Cell

7

Conference Hall

24

6

No

1

Equal Opportunity Cell

Yes0 258 NoGymnausim/Fitness Center Sexual Harassment Cell

No9 Counselors For StudentsNo 260Indoor Stadium

No10 Clinic / First Aid RoomYes 272Common Room

28 Yes0NoComputer center11 Separate Toilet For Girls

No0 29Cafeteria12 Skill Development CenterNo

No0 30Guest House13 Self-Defense Class For FemalesNo

Anti-Ragging Cell14 Separate Common Room  Exclusively For
Girls

Yes Yes1 31

(A) Note:

NKN = National Knowlege Network

NMEICT =  National Mission on Education through Information & Communication Technology

Total Number of Classrooms and Seminar
Halls

15

Total Number of Computers in the Campus for
Academic Work*

16

Incubation Centres/Start-up Units17

(ii) Girls

(iii)

(i)

Toilet for disabled Females

Total

(iv)

Toilet for disabled Males

Whether the University / Institution have Disaster Management facilities.(B)

(i) Whether capacity Building and Training/awareness programmes

(ii) Whether vulnerability assessment checks were made during the year.

(iii) Is any mock drill or rehearsal programme conducted.

(C) Whether Institution has Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

(i)

Contact Details of IQAC

Date of Establishment of IQAC

(ii)

Yes

13

3

0

9

4

0

0

No

No

No

No

Yes

18/07/2018

9547780428

32 Number Of Toilets

Yes

No

No

No

9. Scholarship, Fellowship, Loans & Accreditation

32. Whether Institution maintain Scholarships Data:

33. Whether Institution maintain Fellowships Data:

34. Whether  Institution maintain Loans Data:

35. Whether Institution Accredited:

10. NEP : National  Education Policy

No

1. National Higher Education Qualifications Framework (NHEQF)

i) Whether your Institution has adopted NHEQF?

Noii) Whether your institution has adopted National Curriculum and Credit Framework for Undergraduate

3. Adoption of UGC Guidelines on Institutional Development Plan (IDP)

Noiii) Whether 4-year UG programme been introduced in your institution?

i)Whether a Research and Development Cell or any other formal office by any other name that facilitates
R&D activities has been established?

No

2. Research and Development Cell (RDC)

i) Whether your Institution has adopted and published Institutional Development Plan (IDP)
on its website?

No

No. of Research
Publications

No. of active MoUs for
research collaboration No. of Start-UpsNo. of Government sponsored

research projects No. of PatentsNo. of Industry-sponsored
research projects

TransgenderMale Female Total

4. Industry-Institute Linkage

5. Digital Nodal Centers

i) Whether SWAYAM Regulations have been adopted by your institution? No

No  i) Whether any MoU has been signed by institution for Industry Linkage?

TransgenderMale Female Total

Board areas under which the
MoUs with Industry

No. of MoUs signed with
Industry

Total number of Professor of
Practice

Does your institution have
Entrepreneurship and

No

i) Whether your Institution has registered on Academic Bank of Credits (ABC)?

6. ABC

No

 5Page 4 ofGenerated On: 27/03/2024 11:52:04 AM



No

7. Multiple Entry and Exit in Academic Programmes

i) Whether your Institutions is offering Multiple Entry and Exit in Academic Programmes?

8. Internship/Apprenticeship Embedded Degree Programme

Noi) Does your institution have an Internship Cell?

ii) Does your institution have an Apprenticeship Cell? No

9. Academic and Research Collaboration between Indian and Foreign Higher Education Institution

i) Whether your institution has collaboration with Foreign HEIs? No

10. Ranking Excellence

i) Whether your institution has participated in NIRF Ranking?

Noii) Has your institution participated in any other National Ranking?

No

iii) Has your institution participated in any other International Ranking? No

If Yes, for what purpose?  Number of active MoUs with Indian and foreign HEI for
collaboration

NIRF Category Rank

i) Does your Institution have Curriculum and Credit Framework? No

11. Multidisciplinary

Noii) Has your institution implemented elective course system?

iii) Has the institution collaborated with other institutes for dual programs / joint degrees with other
institutes of HEI clusters?

No

iv) Has the institute incorporated cross disciplinary departments? (Literature,arts,etc.) No

Nov) Does your institution offer Multidisciplinary Degree Programmes ?

14. IKS (Indian Knowledge System)

i) Does your institution offer IKS courses ? No

iii) Whether your institution's courses have been accredited by NBA ? No

15. Accreditation

No

12. Dual Programme

i) Whether your institution has collaborated with other institutes for dual programs / joint degrees Program
?

13. Joint Programme

Noi) Whether your institution has collaborated with other institutes for dual programs / joint degrees Program
?

 5Page 5 ofGenerated On: 27/03/2024 11:52:05 AM


