## **ALL INDIA SURVEY ON HIGHER EDUCATION**

Data Capture Format - College

Survey Year: 2022-23

# Ministry of Education Department of Higher Education New Delhi

AISHE Code: C-44626 Survey Year: 2022

#### 1. BASIC INFORMATION

C-44626

2. Name of the Institution	Sir Rashbehari Ghosh Ma	ahavidyalaya	
3. Year of Establishment	2010		
4. Status Prior to Establishment, if applicable	Not Applicable		
5. Scholarship Schemes	Post Metric Scholarship, S	SVMCM Scholarship, Kanyash	nree-2
6. Affiliation Details			
(i) Name of University to Which affiliated	The University of Burdwar	<u> </u>	
(ii) Year of Affiliation with University	2010		
(iii) Name of the Other University to which Affiliated			
(iv) Name of the statutory Body through which Recognized	University Grants Commis	ssion	
7. Institute Details			
(i) Type of Institution	Affiliated College		
(ii) Ownership status of Institution	Others		
(iii) Management of Institution	Private Aided (Governme	nt Aided)	
8. Is It evening college	No		
Whether the Institution is exclusively meant for students from	NI-		
,	No		
10. Autonomous Institute	No		
11. Whether Institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?	No		
12. Is this a Minority Managed Institution	No		
If 'Yes', Type of minority community managing the			
13. Whether the Institution has the National Cadet Corps (NCC)	No		
If 'Yes',			
Number	of Students Enrolled In NCC	3	
	Male	Female	Total
Number of students in NCC from your institution			
Number of students in NCC from other institutions			
14. Whether the Institution has the National Social Service	Yes		
If 'Yes',			
Number	of Students Enrolled In NS	3	
	Male	Female	Total
Number of Students Enrolled In NSS	28	45	73
15. Is it a Specialized College:	No		
If 'Yes',Specialisation Type	No		
Other Specialisation			
16. Whether the college is running only diploma level course(s)	No		
If 'Yes',			
B: Officers Details			
17. Institute Head Details			
(i) Name of Vice chancellor/Director/Head/Principal	Dr. Debabrata Ghosh		
(ii) Designation	Principal		
(iii) Mobile No	9635437777		
(iv) Email	srgm_burdwan@rediffma	il.com	
(v) Telephone No (with STD Code)	03451259250		
18. Nodal Officer Details			
(i) Name of Nodal Officer for AISHE	T GHARA		
(ii) Designation	Assistant Professor in Sa	nskrit	
(iii) Mobile No	9748778826		

Generated On: 27/03/2024 11:52:02 AM

(v) Telephone No (with STD Code)

A: Basic Details

1. AISHE Code

C: Address Rural 19. Location of the Institution Address Line1 Ukhrid Address Line2 Khandaghosh City Khandaghosh INDIA Country State West Bengal Purba Bardhaman District Block / Urban Local Body KHANDAGHOSH Pin Code 713142 87.7221872 Longitude(in degree) 23.1694599 Latitude(in degree) 6.0 Total Area (in acre)

#### D: Residential Facility

Total Constructed Area (in sq.m)

20. Is Staff Quarter Available

No

622.45

If 'Yes',

Website

Teaching Staff	Non Teaching Staff	Total Staff Quarter

www.srgm.org.in

21. Is Student Hostel Available:

No

If 'Yes',

No of Hostels

null

# 2. Department and Programme

## A: Department Details

#### 22. Department details

S.No	Name of Department / Centers
1	BENGALI
2	EDUCATION
3	ENGLISH
4	HISTORY
5	PHILOSOPHY
6	POLITICAL SCIENCE
7	SANSKRIT

### **B: Programme Details**

# 23. Programme Offered by Institution

Reg	gular F	Progra	amme	•																						
	any		am by				a Ž	ne		onal		Criterion	Cou	rse ition		_	ody ich	ngh	Status	Sc	cial Ca	ategory	y wise	Break	up	<u>7</u>
9	offered	uage	progra dited b	Score	Je J	mme	Discipline Category	Discipline p Name	pline	Vocational	f Start				e e	natior	V B	Thro		-	Approv	ed Inta	ake:(S	eats fo	r	ımera
S.No	Program o Indi	Lang	Is this p accredi	NBA 8	Le	Programm	Broad Di Group C	Broad Di Group	Discipline	Whether V	Year of	Admission	Year	Month	Type	Examination System	Statuatory Through Appro	University Th Which	Accreditation	General	၁၄	ST	ОВС	Total	EWS	SuperNumerary Sheet
1	Yes	Bengali	No			B.A Bachelor of Arts	Arts	Arts	Bengali English Education history philosoph y political Science Sanskrit	No	2010	Direct Admissi on	3	0	Self Financing		Grants	The Univers ity of Burdwa n		270	110	35	85	500	5	0

# 3. Student Enrolment

# 24. Student Enrolment details

R	egular Mode																							
												Numb	er of Stu	dents Er	nrolled									
	Discipline					General			EWS			sc			ST			овс			TOTAL			
S.No	(Level)+(Programme)+(Borad Disipline Group Category)+(Broad Disipline Group Name)+(Discipline/Subject)	Year	Month	Category	Male	Female	Transgender	Male	Female	Transgender	Male	Female	Transgender	Male	Female	Transgender	Male	Female	Transgender	Male	Female	Transgender		
				Total	312	190	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	312	190	0		
1	(Under Graduate) (B.ABachelor of Arts) (Arts)	1		PWD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
1	(Arts)(Bengali English Education history philosophy political Science Sanskrit)	1		Muslim Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
				Other Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
				Total	288	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	288	200	0		
2	(Under Graduate) (B.ABachelor of Arts) (Arts) (Arts)(Bengali English Education history philosophy	2	0	PWD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
2	political Science Sanskrit)	2		Muslim Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
				Other Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
						Total	301	190	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	301	190	0
3	(Under Graduate) (B.ABachelor of Arts) (Arts) (Arts)(Bengali English Education history philosophy	Arts)	0	PWD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
3	political Science Sanskrit)	3		Muslim Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
			Other	Other Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		

#### **Enrolment Summary**

		G	ENERA	Ţ		EWS			sc			ST			овс			TOTAL	-
S No	Category	Male	Female	Transgen der	Male	Femlae	Transgen der	Male	Female	Trangend er									
1	Regular	901	580	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	901	580	0

Other Minority Breakup available?

No			

#### 4. Foreign Student Enrolment

#### 25. Foreign Students Enrollment:

Whether Foreign Students are enrolled in the Institution

Approved Intake Capacity of International Students

lo			
	-	 -	

#### 5. Examination Result

#### 26. Examination Result

#### 27. Placement Details:

Whether they have placement cell

No		

#### 6. Staff Information

#### 28. Non-Teaching Information

			-									N	lumber o	of Position	on									
9	Staff Type	Group	tione	Category		General			General EWS				sc			ST				овс		TOTAL		
6	Staff	์ อั	Sanctioned Strength	Cate	Male	Female	Trans Gender	Male	Female	Trans Gender	Male	Female	Trans Gender	Male	Female	Trans Gender	Male	Female	Trans Gender	Male	Female	Trans Gender		
				Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
1.	Non Teaching Staff Excluding	0	4	PWD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Lib & Phy Education	Group C	4	Muslim Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
				Other Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
				Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Non Teaching Staff Excluding	C D	4	PWD	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
'	Lib & Phy Education	Group D	4	Muslim Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
				Other Minority	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		

#### 7. Financial Information

## 29. INCOME:

S.No	Items	Amount In Thousands
1	Grants Recieved From	
(i)	University Grants Commission	0.0
(ii)	Distance education Council	0.0
(iii)	Other Central Government Departmnts	0.0
2	Grants recieved From State government	12624.312
3	Grants Recieved From University	0.0
4	Grants Recieved From Local Bodies	0.0
5	Donations	0.0
6	Tuition Fee	
(i)	Indian students in regular education mode	180.42
(ii)	Foreign students in regular education mode	
(iii)	Indian students in distance education mode	0.0
(iv)	Foreign students in distance education mode	
7	Other Fees	993.783
8	Interests	148.578
9	Sale Of Application Form	31.05
10	Other Income	
(i)	Payment on lodging and boarding from Indian Students	0.0
(ii)	Payment on lodging and boarding from foreign Students	
(iii)	Income from faculties visiting abroad	0.0
(iv)	Other sources	127.49
11	Total	14105.633
	I .	

#### 30. Expenditure

S.No	Items	Amount In Thousands
1	Salary,Allowances & Retirement Benefits	12624.312
2	Buldings (Construction And Maintainence)	0.0
3	Library And Laboratory	0.0
4	Research Activities	0.0
5	Scholarships	0.0
6	Other Expenses	783.8291999999999
7	Total	13408.1412

# 8. Infrastructure

#### 31. Infrastructure

Generated On: 27/03/2024 11:52:04 AM Page 3 of 5

(A) N	ote:											
NKN = National Knowlege Network												
NME	ICT = National Mission	on Education throug	h Informatio	n & Commu	nic	ation Te	chnology					
1 Play Ground			Yes		2	18	Solar Power	Generation		No		
2	Auditorium		No		0	19	Connectivity	NKN		No		
3	Theatre	heatre			0	20	Connectivity	NMEICT		No		
4	Library	ary Yes			1	21	Campus Is D	ifferently Ab	oled Friendly	No		
(a)	Number Of Books	umber Of Books		34	183	(i)	Hand Rails			Yes		
(b)	Number of Journals (Pe	mber of Journals (Peer reviewed)			0	(ii)	Ramp attach	ed to classr	oom /library	No		
5	Laboratory	boratory		(		22	Grievance Redressal Mechanism		No			
6	Conference Hall		Yes	5			Vigilance Ce			No		
7	Health center	ealth center No			0		Equal Opportunity Cell			No		
8		mnausim/Fitness Center No			0		Sexual Harassment Cell Counselors For Students			Yes		
9	ndoor Stadium		No Yes	(					S	No		
		Common Room		2			Clinic / First			No		
	-	Computer center No.		0			Separate Toilet For Girls  Skill Development Center  No		Yes			
	Cafeteria		No No	0			Self-Defense Class For Females No					
13	Guest House Separate Common Room Exclusively For		Yes		1		Self-Defense Class For Females  Anti-Ragging Cell					
14	Girls	III Exclusively Fol	168		13	32	Anti-Ragging Cell  Number Of Toilets  Yes					
15	Total Number of Classro	ooms and Seminar					Total 9					
	Halls					(ii)	Girls		4			
16	Fotal Number of Computers in the Campus Academic Work*				3	` '	Toilet for disabled Males		0			
17	Incubation Centres/Star	t-up Units			0	` '	Toilet for disabled Females			0		
	Whether the University	·	er Managem	ent facilities.		` '	No					
, ,	Whether capacity Buildi						No					
(ii)	Whether vulnerability as	sessment checks were	made during	the year.			No					
(iii)	Is any mock drill or rehe	arsal programme cond	ucted.		No							
(C)	Whether Institution has	Internal Quality Assura	nce Cell (IQA	(C)			Yes	'es				
(i)	Date of Establishment of	f IQAC					18/07/2018					
(ii)	Contact Details of IQAC	;					9547780428					
33. Whether Institution maintain Fellowships Data:  No  No  No												
35. V	Whether Institution Accre	dited:		No								
			10. NE	P : Nation	al	Educa	ation Polic	су				
1 N:	ational Higher Educatio	on Qualifications Fran	nework (NHF	OF)								
	hether your Institution ha		iowork (ittil	. <b></b> ,				No				
,	•	·	urrialuma and	Cradit Fram		ouls for I la	- d - raro di ioto					
II) V\	hether your institution h	as adopted National Cu	irriculum and	Credit Frame	ewc	ork for UI	ndergraduate					
iii) V	Vhether 4-year UG progr	amme been introduced	in your instit	ution?				No				
			·		Trans				Total			
	Ma	ale	Female			Transgender			Total			
	esearch and Developm							Nie				
	nether a Research and D Dactivities has been esta		other formal	l office by any	y ot	her nam	e that facilitat	tes No				
N	lo. of active MoUs for	No. of Government sp	onsored	No. of Indus	try-	-sponsor	ed No.	of Patents	No. of Research	h ,	No. of Start-Ups	
r	esearch collaboration	research projec	ets	researc	h p	rojects	NO.	oi rateilts	Publications		No. or Start-ops	
3. A	doption of UGC Guidel	nes on Institutional D	evelopment	Plan (IDP)								
	hether your Institution ha	as adopted and publish	ed Institutiona	al Developme	ent	Plan (ID	P)	No				
on II	s website?											
4. In	dustry-Institute Linkag	е										
i) V	Vhether any MoU has be	en signed by institution	for Industry	Linkage?				No				
No. of MoUs signed with Board areas under which the							mber of Prof	essor of				
Industry MoUs with Industry							Practice		Entrepreneursh	nip and		
									No			
5. Di	5. Digital Nodal Centers											
i) Whether SWAYAM Regulations have been adopted by your institution?												
	Male		Female			Trans	gender		Total			
6. A	BC			1								
	hether your Institution ha	no registered on Assa	mio Ponte - C	Prodite (ADO)	2			No				
1) ۷۷	nomor your montulion na	ao rogistereu um Acadel	ino Dank Oi C	ziculia (ADC)								

7. Multiple Entry and Exit in Academic Programmes					
i) Whether your Institutions is offering Multiple Entry and Exit in Academic Pr	No				
8. Internship/Apprenticeship Embedded Degree Programme					
i) Does your institution have an Internship Cell?	No				
ii) Does your institution have an Apprenticeship Cell?	No				
9. Academic and Research Collaboration between Indian and Foreign H	igher	Education Institution			
i) Whether your institution has collaboration with Foreign HEIs?					
If Yes, for what purpose?			Us with Indian and foreign HEI for collaboration		
10. Ranking Excellence			<b>.</b> .		
i) Whether your institution has participated in NIRF Ranking?			No		
NIRF Category		F	Rank		
			Г		
ii) Has your institution participated in any other National Ranking?		No			
iii) Has your institution participated in any other International Ranking?		No			
11. Multidisciplinary					
i) Does your Institution have Curriculum and Credit Framework?		No			
ii) Has your institution implemented elective course system?	No				
iii) Has the institution collaborated with other institutes for dual programs / joi institutes of HEI clusters?	No				
iv) Has the institute incorporated cross disciplinary departments? (Literature,	No				
v) Does your institution offer Multidisciplinary Degree Programmes ?	No				
12. Dual Programme					
i) Whether your institution has collaborated with other institutes for dual prog $\ensuremath{?}$	No				
13. Joint Programme					
i) Whether your institution has collaborated with other institutes for dual prog ?	No				
14. IKS (Indian Knowledge System)					

No

No

i) Does your institution offer IKS courses?

iii) Whether your institution's courses have been accredited by NBA?

15. Accreditation